## Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 25-2020

Legislative Day No. 8

Date: May 27, 2020

BY: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

## Amendment No. 1

(Related to the General Fund, this amendment does the following:

- 1. Makes a technical correction to move funding in the amount of \$50,000 for the Howard County Conservancy into its own account;
- 2. Makes a technical correction to move funding in the amount of \$29,836 for Building Families and Children into its own account; and
- 3. Makes a technical correction to move funding in the amount of \$79,836 from Administration to the Howard County Conservancy and Building Families and Children.)
- In the operating budget, attached to the Bill as prefiled:
- On page 52 make the revisions shown in the attached revised page 52.

2

## Howard County, MD Fiscal Year 2021

FY 2021 Proposed

Fund : 01 - General Fund	
Department : 8000 - Community Service Partnerships	
Fund : 1100000000 - Community Service Partnerships	
Fund Center: 8000000000 - Community Service Partnerships	
9999999997000000154100 - Korean Community Service Center	
51 - Contractual Services	37,500
Total	37,500
999999997000000154200 - Maryland Coalition of Families Inc	
51 - Contractual Services	35,000
Total	35,000
999999997000000178000 - Howard County Conservancy	
51 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	50,000
TOTAL	50,000
999999997000000178100 - Building Families for Children	
51 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES	29,836
TOTAL	29,836
9999999999999999999 - Administration	
51 - Contractual Services	<u>1,845,396</u>
Total	<u>1,845,396</u> <del>1,925,232</del>
Total 800000000 - Community Service Partnerships	11,442,707
Total 1100000000 - Community Service Partnerships	11,442,707
Total 8000 - Community Service Partnerships	11,442,707